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S C H O O L  P L A N  F O R  S T U D E N T  A C H I E V E M E N T /S C H O O L  SI T E  C O U N C I L 

T R A I N I N G S 2019 - 20  
Trainings are provided for administrators as well as School Site Council (SSC) teams over the 
course of the 2019-20 school year. Please visit ERO for specific course descriptions. FPMA will 
also send announcements as additional courses are added throughout the school year. 

 
Workshop Date Location Registration 

SPSA Training for Administrators Monday, August 19, 2019 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Training for Administrators Tuesday, August 20, 2019 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SSC Workshop for Administrators Thursday, August 22, 2019 
9am-10am 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SSC Workshop for Administrators Thursday, August 29, 2019 
3pm-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Training for Administrators Thursday, September 5 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Training for Administrators Tuesday, September 10 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Training for Administrators Thursday, September 12 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Thursday, September 19 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Friday, September 20 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Monday, September 23 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Tuesday, September 24 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Wednesday, September 25 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Thursday, September 26 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Friday, September 27 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Monday, September 30 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Tuesday, October 1 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Wednesday, October 2 
8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 

Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 
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SPSA Open Lab for Administrators Thursday, October 3 

8:30am-12pm & 1:00-4pm 
Ed Center 3rd 

floor 
ERO 

SSC Legal Responsibilities and 
Best Practices Workshop 

Monday, September 9 
5:30pm-7pm 

Ballard Center 
Room 5 

ERO for staff 
Email RT for parents 

SSC Legal Responsibilities and 
Best Practices Workshop 

Thursday, September 19 
5:30pm-7pm 

Ballard Center 
Room 5 

ERO for staff 
Email RT for parents 

SSC Legal Responsibilities and 
Best Practices Workshop 

Wednesday, October 2 
5:30pm-7pm 

Ballard Center 
Room 5 

ERO for staff 
Email RT for parents 

 

District staff log into Electronic Registration Online (ERO) a t  
http://sandi.net/ ero 

 

Online Trainings are available at: 
 

https://www.sandi.net/staff/financial-planning-monitoring-and-accountability/ school-site- 
council-ssc 

 

For additional information contact the Financial Planning, Monitoring and 
Accountability (FPMA) Department at (619) 725 -5605. 
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